10-26 Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 06/04)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	D7384
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Carsten Birk	
Dieter Bormann	Internal Address:
$F_{1}$	- C2 
Execution Date(s) 7/25/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Street Address: Egellesstrasse 21
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Berlin
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
	Country:Germany Zip:D-13507
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	locument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
New Applications	Authorized to be charged to credit card
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East	X Enclosed
Suite B	X Enclosed
Suite B City: <u>Tijeras</u>	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting till)
Suite B         City: Tijeras         State: New Mexico       Zip: 87059	X Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting till     8. Payment Information
Suite B           City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>New Mexico</u> Zip: <u>87059</u> Phone Number: <u>505/286-3511</u>	X Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting ti      8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite B City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>New Mexico</u> Zip: <u>87059</u>	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting ti      8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     Please charge additional fees to:
Suite B           City:         Tijeras           State:         New Mexico         Zip: 87059           Phone Number:         505/286-3511	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting ti      8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     Please charge additional fees to:
Suite B           City: Tijeras           State: New Mexico         Zip: 87059           Phone Number: 505/286-3511           Fax Number: 505/286-3524	X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting till         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         Please charge additional fees to:         b. Deposit account number 02-1653
Suite B City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>New Mexico</u> Zip: <u>87059</u> Phone Number: <u>505/286-3511</u> Fax Number: <u>505/286-3524</u> Email Address: <u>mail@rwbecker.com</u>	X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting till         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         Please charge additional fees to:         b. Deposit account number 02-1653         Authorized User Name
Suite B           City: Tijeras           State: New Mexico         Zip: 87059           Phone Number: 505/286-3511           Fax Number: 505/286-3524	X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting till         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         Please charge additional fees to:         b. Deposit account number         02-1653         Authorized User Name
Suite B         City: Tijeras         State: New Mexico       Zip: 87059         Phone Number: 505/286-3511         Fax Number: 505/286-3524         Email Address: mail@rwbecker.com         9. Signature:       Robert Mexico         Signature:       Signature	X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting till         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         Please charge additional fees to:         b. Deposit account number 02-1653         Authorized User Name         10/19/2005         Date         Total number of pages including cover
Suite B         City: Tijeras         State: New Mexico       Zip: 87059         Phone Number: 505/286-3511         Fax Number: 505/286-3524         Email Address: mail@rwbecker.com         9. Signature:       Robert W. Becker         Signature         Robert W. Becker         Name of Person Signing	X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting till         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         Please charge additional fees to:         b. Deposit account number 02-1653         Authorized User Name         10/19/2005         Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Suite B City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>New Mexico</u> Zip: <u>87059</u> Phone Number: <u>505/286-3511</u> Fax Number: <u>505/286-3524</u> Email Address: <u>mail@rwbecker.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Robert W. Becker</u> Name of Person Signing "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EV 653 834 691 US	X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting till         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         Please charge additional fees to:         b. Deposit account number 02-1653         Authorized User Name         10/19/2005         Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         2         Date of Deposit:
Suite B City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>New Mexico</u> Zip: <u>87059</u> Phone Number: <u>505/286-3511</u> Fax Number: <u>505/286-3524</u> Email Address: <u>mail@rwbecker.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Robert W. Becker</u> Name of Person Signing "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: <u>EV 653 834 691 US</u> I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with	X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting till         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexico Zip: 87059 Phone Number: 505/286-3511 Fax Number: 505/286-3524 Email Address: mail@rwbecker.com 9. Signature: Address: mail@rwbecker.com Signature Signature Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EV 653 834 691 US	X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting till         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite B         City: Tijeras         State: New Mexico       Zip: 87059         Phone Number: 505/286-3511         Fax Number: 505/286-3524         Email Address: mail@rwbecker.com         9. Signature:       Robert W. Becker         Signature         Robert W. Becker         Name of Person Signing         "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EV 653 834 691 US         I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicate	X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting till         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

PATENT REEL: 017122 FRAME: 0321

S.

Attorney Docket 2681 US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Carsten Birk, Residenzstr. 7, 13409 Berlin, Germany AND Dieter Bormann, Gerdsmeverweg 1, 12105 Berlin, Germany, have invented an improvement in HEAT EXCHANGER FOR COOLING A HOT GAS THAT CONTAINS SOLID PARTICLES

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

[X] is being made herewith.

[ ] was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ under Serial No.

AND WHEREAS Borsig GmbH, Egellsstr. 21, 13507 Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Carsten Birk and Dieter</u> Bormann\_, hereby assign to the said\_ Borsig GmbH, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, Carsten Birk and Dieter Bormann, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said \_\_\_\_\_Borsig <u>GmbH</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 25th day of July 2005.

Carsten Bick

Dieter Ron

**RECORDED: 10/19/2005**